



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 956 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 4988 OF 2025

(Vaishnavi Ravindra Yelure & Anr. V/s The State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. K. S. Kalbande, Advocate for Petitioners.
Ms. Sweta Bhisare, Advocate h/f Mr. B. N. Jaipurkar,
Advocate for Respondent No.4.
Ms. Radhika Bajaj, Advocate for Intervenors.
Mr. N. S. Rao, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATE : APRIL 18, 2026.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 956 OF 2026

1. Heard.
2. This Application is filed for intervention in the present Petition.
3. For the reasons stated in the Application, Civil Application is allowed.
4. The Petitioners are directed to carry out amendment in cause title of the Petition within a period of one week from today.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4988 OF 2025

. List the Petition on 5th May, 2026 to enable the Interveners to file reply.

2. In the meantime, the Collector, Nagpur and Municipal Council shall file their response on record. On failure to file response on the next date, the concerned Officers shall remain present in the Court along with record.

[RAJ D. WAKODE, J.]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]